# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5995079

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DAVID AMITAI	01/16/2019
ASSAF AMITAI	01/16/2019

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TICKER MEDICAL LTD	
Street Address:	11 IDO STREET	
City:	RAMAT-GAN	
State/Country:	ISRAEL	
Postal Code:	5223327	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16030791

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)415-4864

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (703) 859-9634

Email: martin@ipatent.co.il

Correspondent Name: MARTIN D. MOYNIHAN

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 16446
Address Line 2: PRTSI, INC.

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22215

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	80731
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARTIN D. MOYNIHAN
SIGNATURE:	/Martin D. Moynihan/
DATE SIGNED:	03/04/2020

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=80731 Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=80731 Executed Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 505948359 REEL: 052004 FRAME: 0175

### **ASSIGNMENT**

I, David Amitai, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned to Ticker Medical Ltd having a place of business at Ido Street 11, Ramat Gan 52233 Israel, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

## Miniature ECG Data Acquisition Device

U.S. Patent Number 10,092,202, issued 10/09/2018 (Attorney Docket No. 55061); and in and to all Letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter, including:

### European Patent Application No. 13824207.8, filed 5/13/2015

I agree to sign all documents necessary to secure all said Letters Patent and rights, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above assignee in accordance with this assignment.

January 16,2019	DANTE
Date	David Amitai
January 16,2019	by DAMetar
Date	David Amitai, Director Ticker Medical Ltd

PATENT REEL: 052004 FRAME: 0176

### **ASSIGNMENT**

I, Assaf Amitai, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned to Ticker Medical Ltd having a place of business at Ido Street 11, Ramat Gan 52233 Israel, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

## Miniature ECG Data Acquisition Device

U.S. Patent Number 10,092,202, issued 10/09/2018 (Attorney Docket No. 55061); and in and to all Letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter, including:

### European Patent Application No. 13824207.8, filed 5/13/2015

RECORDED: 03/04/2020

I agree to sign all documents necessary to secure all said Letters Patent and rights, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above assignee in accordance with this assignment.

16/01/2019	Artni
Date	Assaf Amitai
January 16,2019	by DAMITE.
Date	David Amitai, Director
	Ticker Medical Ltd

PATENT REEL: 052004 FRAME: 0177